
CITY Customer Address Total Tons

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF NEW JERSEY 

MorrisCounty:
2019 Annual Recycling Report

Commercial Customers
Disposal Facility

BOONTON TOWN

CARDBOARD

SPEEDWAY, LLC    556 MYRTLE AVE 3.65

3.65Type Total

SINGLE-STREAM

KNOLLER CO INC THE     99 FANNY RD 0.56

OLD DOMINION FREIGHT LINE INC    335 WOOTON ST 20.00

20.56Type Total

24.21City Total of All RecyclingBOONTON TOWN

Friday, February 28, 2020



CITY Customer Address Total Tons

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF NEW JERSEY 

MorrisCounty:
2019 Annual Recycling Report

Commercial Customers
Disposal Facility

24.21City Total of All RecyclingBOONTON TOWN

BOONTON TWP

CARDBOARD

NJ FIREMENS HOME    565 LATHROP AVE 10.39

NJ FIREMENS HOME    565 LATHROP AVE 10.39

20.78Type Total

SINGLE-STREAM

BOONTON BOE    434 LATHROP AVE 13.34

BOONTON BOE HIGH SCHOOL    306 LATHROP AVE 20.00

BOONTON BOE JOHN HILL SCHOOL    435 LATHROP AVE 20.00

BOONTON BOE SCHOOL ST SCHOO    730 BIRCH ST 20.00

BTS BOONTON LLC (SH)    520 MYRTLE AVE 1.15

BTS BOONTON LLC (SH)    520 MYRTLE AVE 1.15

BTS BOONTON LLC (SH)    520 MYRTLE AVE 1.15

FIRE FREEZE WORLD WIDE INC    429 ROCKAWAY VALLEY RD 10.00

FLIPNDOUGH, INC (IHOP)    304 WOOTTON ST 0.07

FLIPNDOUGH, INC (IHOP)    304 WOOTTON ST 0.07

FLIPNDOUGH, INC (IHOP)    304 WOOTTON ST 20.30

FLIPNDOUGH, INC (IHOP)    304 WOOTTON ST 20.30

JOHANSON PRECISION    301 ROCKAWAY VALLEY RD 6.67

KNOWLES CORPORATION    301 ROCKAWAY VALLEY RD 13.34

MERRY HEART SENIOR CARE    199 POWERVILLE RD 26.67

R&D MICROWAVES LLC    301 ROCKAWAY VALLEY RD B 13.34

RESERVOIR TAVERN INC     90 PARSIPPANY BLVD 18.08

205.63Type Total

226.42City Total of All RecyclingBOONTON TWP

Friday, February 28, 2020



CITY Customer Address Total Tons

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF NEW JERSEY 

MorrisCounty:
2019 Annual Recycling Report

Commercial Customers
Disposal Facility

226.42City Total of All RecyclingBOONTON TWP

BUTLER

CARDBOARD

G & A BAGEL BUTLER   1445 ROUTE 23 3.63

G & A BAGEL BUTLER   1445 ROUTE 23 3.63

IMAGES HAIR SALON   1238 ROUTE 23 0.04

IMAGES HAIR SALON   1238 ROUTE 23 0.04

SPEEDWAY, LLC   1552 STATE RT 23 1.99

VITAMIN SHOPPE   1224 RT 23 N 1.12

10.44Type Total

SINGLE-STREAM

7 ELEVEN   1284 STATE RT 23 6.67

7 ELEVEN   1284 STATE RT 23 6.67

ADVANCED WATER SOFTENING   1230 STATE RT 23 0.07

APPLEBEES OF NEW JERSEY   1200 ROUTE 23 26.67

APPLEBEES OF NEW JERSEY   1200 ROUTE 23 26.67

BIOS INTERNATIONAL CORP / MES     10 PARK PL 20.00

BUTLER CAREY ASSOCIATES LLC     45 CAREY AVE 26.67

CAREY APTS     35 CAREY AVE 20.00

G AND A BAGEL BUTLER   1445 STATE RT 23 15.34

G AND A BAGEL BUTLER   1445 STATE RT 23 15.34

HAPPY CHEF     22 PARK PL 53.34

HAPPY CHEF     22 PARK PL 53.34

INTERNATIONAL AUTO BODY SHO      3 LAUREL ST 26.67

PRECISION FORMS INC     97 DECKER RD 6.67

QUICKCHEK OF BUTLER #159   1268 STATE RT 23 26.67

QUICKCHEK OF BUTLER #159   1268 STATE RT 23 26.67

QUICKCHEK OF BUTLER #162   1435 STATE RT 23 26.67

QUICKCHEK OF BUTLER #162   1435 STATE RT 23 26.67

RISEN KING CHURCH     26 MANNING AVE 3.33

RITE AID 10406 RECYCLE   1500 ROUTE 23 15.61

ROUTE 23 AUTO MALL   1301 STATE RT 23 26.67

ROUTE 23 AUTO MALL   1301 STATE RT 23 26.67

ST ANTHONYS MONASTERY     63 BARTHOLDI AVE 13.34

Friday, February 28, 2020



CITY Customer Address Total Tons

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF NEW JERSEY 

MorrisCounty:
2019 Annual Recycling Report

Commercial Customers
Disposal Facility

WENDYS OF BUTLER #9554   1204 ROUTE 23 N 26.67

WENDYS OF BUTLER #9554   1204 ROUTE 23 N 26.67

549.80Type Total

560.23City Total of All RecyclingBUTLER

Friday, February 28, 2020



CITY Customer Address Total Tons

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF NEW JERSEY 

MorrisCounty:
2019 Annual Recycling Report

Commercial Customers
Disposal Facility

560.23City Total of All RecyclingBUTLER

CHATHAM TWP

CARDBOARD

NATIONAL MANUFACTURING     12 RIVER RD 10.39

NATIONAL MANUFACTURING     12 RIVER RD 10.39

20.78Type Total

SINGLE-STREAM

BRIARWOOD COACHLIGHT SQ    235 RIVER RD 73.35

BRIARWOOD COACHLIGHT SQ    235 RIVER RD 73.35

CHATHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT REC    480 MAIN ST 53.34

CHATHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT REC     16 MILTON AVE 26.67

CHATHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT REC     16 MILTON AVE 26.67

CHATHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT REC    192 SOUTHERN BLVD 26.67

CHATHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT REC    192 SOUTHERN BLVD 26.67

CHATHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT REC    221 LAFAYETTE AVE 26.67

CHATHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT REC    102 WASHINGTON AVE 26.67

CHATHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT REC    221 LAFAYETTE AVE 26.67

CHATHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT REC    480 MAIN ST 53.34

CHATHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT REC    480 MAIN ST 53.34

CHATHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT REC    255 LAFAYETTE AVE 26.67

CHATHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT REC    480 MAIN ST 53.34

CHATHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT REC    255 LAFAYETTE AVE 26.67

CHATHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT REC    255 LAFAYETTE AVE 26.67

CHATHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT REC    102 WASHINGTON AVE 26.67

CHATHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT REC    480 MAIN ST 53.34

CHATHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT REC    255 LAFAYETTE AVE 26.67

CHATHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT REC    255 LAFAYETTE AVE 26.67

CHU XIN INC. D/B BEAN CURD    275 MAIN ST 6.67

DORSKY REALTY LLC     40 MAIN ST 10.00

ICL US CHATHAM TOL    116 SUMMIT AVE 20.00

KNOWLEDGE LEARNING CORPORA     45 MAIN ST 10.00

MINISINK CLUB      1 PRINCETON ST 4.59

MINISINK CLUB      1 PRINCETON ST 4.59

NJ TRANSIT CHATHAM STATION FRONT ST 6.67

Friday, February 28, 2020



CITY Customer Address Total Tons

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF NEW JERSEY 

MorrisCounty:
2019 Annual Recycling Report

Commercial Customers
Disposal Facility

ONE MAIN ST ASSOC LLC      1 MAIN ST 20.00

SUTTON WOODS    254 RIVER EDGE DR 40.01

SUTTON WOODS    254 RIVER EDGE DR 40.01

SUTTON WOODS    254 RIVER EDGE DR 20.00

SUTTON WOODS    254 RIVER EDGE DR 20.00

THE CHATHAM     45 S PASSAIC AVE 3.33

966.05Type Total

986.83City Total of All RecyclingCHATHAM TWP

Friday, February 28, 2020



CITY Customer Address Total Tons

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF NEW JERSEY 

MorrisCounty:
2019 Annual Recycling Report

Commercial Customers
Disposal Facility

986.83City Total of All RecyclingCHATHAM TWP

CHESTER BORO

CARDBOARD

PANERA CAF  606056    141 ROUTE 206 8.15

PANERA CAF  606056    141 ROUTE 206 8.15

PANERA CAF  606056    141 ROUTE 206 8.15

24.46Type Total

SINGLE-STREAM

98 MAIN, LLC.     98 MAIN ST 0.83

ASDAL INVESTMENTS, LLC    125 MAIN ST 0.56

TRI ORGANICS    104 US HIGHWAY 206 N 3.33

WEST MORRIS CENTRAL HIGH    259 BARTLEY RD 26.67

WEST MORRIS CENTRAL HIGH    259 BARTLEY RD 26.67

58.07Type Total

82.52City Total of All RecyclingCHESTER BORO

Friday, February 28, 2020



CITY Customer Address Total Tons

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF NEW JERSEY 

MorrisCounty:
2019 Annual Recycling Report

Commercial Customers
Disposal Facility

82.52City Total of All RecyclingCHESTER BORO

CHESTER TWP

SINGLE-STREAM

AP CHESTER PROPERTY LLC (SH)    154 ROUTE 206 S 6.67

DUNKIN DONUTS    112 ROUTE 206 S 13.34

MEMORY CARE LIVING    115 US HIGHWAY 206 6.67

MONCHEYS/BERGEN AUTO     19 BASSETT HWY 6.70

MONCHEYS/BERGEN AUTO     19 BASSETT HWY 6.70

MONCHEYS/BERGEN AUTO     19 BASSETT HWY 6.70

QUICKCHEK OF CHESTER #40    150 ROUTE 206 26.67

QUICKCHEK OF CHESTER #40    150 ROUTE 206 26.67

ROCONDO    530 E MAIN ST 2.22

SHERWOOD VILLAGE    190 E MILL RD 20.00

TRANQUILLITY FARM    300 OLD CHESTER RD 5.00

WEICHERT-CHESTER    142 MAIN ST 5.65

132.98Type Total

132.98City Total of All RecyclingCHESTER TWP

Friday, February 28, 2020



CITY Customer Address Total Tons

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF NEW JERSEY 

MorrisCounty:
2019 Annual Recycling Report

Commercial Customers
Disposal Facility

132.98City Total of All RecyclingCHESTER TWP

DENVILLE TWP

CARDBOARD

CARDIO MEDICAL PRODUCTS    385 FRANKLIN AVE STE L 2.08

CO PLANAR     88 FORD RD 6.24

COMPONENTS CORP      6 KINSEY PL 4.16

DOLLAR TREE    559 E MAIN ST STE 7 2.84

DOLLAR TREE    559 E MAIN ST STE 7 2.84

MARMIKE ASSOCIATES    431 E MAIN ST 4.16

MORRIS COUNTY HARDWARE & P    320 US HIGHWAY 46 4.16

MORRIS COUNTY HARDWARE & P    320 US HIGHWAY 46 4.16

30.62Type Total

SINGLE-STREAM

ALEXIS DINER   3130 STATE ROUTE 10 STE 20 26.67

ALEXIS DINER   3130 STATE ROUTE 10 STE 20 26.67

BFS RETAIL & COMMERCIAL OPER    180 ROUTE 46 WEST 13.34

BUILDING BLOCKS OF LEARNING    162 E MAIN ST 6.67

CASA BELLA RT 46 WEST & LAKEWOOD 20.00

CHURCH OF THE SAVIOUR    155 MORRIS AVE 6.67

COOKS POND SENIOR HOUSING    455 DIAMOND SPRING RD 20.00

DENVILLE MANOR APTS MANOR RD 13.39

DENVILLE STATION LLC LUGER RD 26.67

DENVILLE STATION LLC LUGER RD 26.67

DENVILLE STATION LLC LUGER RD 26.67

DENVILLE STATION LLC LUGER RD 26.67

DUNKIN DONUTS    559 E MAIN ST 13.34

DUNKIN DONUTS DENVILLE 123-125 RT 46 1.97

EINHORN, BARBARITO    165 E MAIN ST 26.67

ESPOSITO ELECTRIC    424 FRANKLIN AVE 11.78

ESPOSITO ELECTRIC    424 FRANKLIN AVE 11.78

GENERAL RELIANCE     88 FORD RD 13.34

HAVERLY SYSTEMS INC (CMR)     12 HINCHMAN RD 0.56

HOUSE OF BIRYANI S AND KEBABS    315 US-46 0.46

INDIAN LAKE COMMUNITY     91 E SHORE RD 6.67

Friday, February 28, 2020



CITY Customer Address Total Tons

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF NEW JERSEY 

MorrisCounty:
2019 Annual Recycling Report

Commercial Customers
Disposal Facility

INTEGRATED PACKAGING      3 LUGER RD 6.67

INVESTORS BANK - DENVILLE    276 ROUTE 53, STE 3 3.95

LAB CORP   3130 NJ-10 6.67

LANE GROUP    123 E MAIN ST 53.34

LANE GROUP    123 E MAIN ST 53.34

MECA ELECTRONICS    459 E MAIN ST 13.34

MIGA    559 E MAIN ST 13.34

MORRIS COUNTY AFTERCARE    273 E MAIN ST 6.67

NJ TRANSIT DENVILLE SUBSTATIO    231 US HIGHWAY 53 0.48

PARAMOUNT POOLS     18 GREENPOND RD UNIT B 33.34

PHD MECHANICAL    465 E MAIN ST 1.11

PINEFIELD MANOR     20 MEMORIAL CT 20.23

PINEFIELD MANOR     20 MEMORIAL CT 10.11

PROTECTIVE MEASURES    305 PALMER RD 6.67

ROCK RIDGE COMMUNITY CLUB      1 SUMMIT DR 6.67

ROMEOS AUTO SERVICE    391 E MAIN ST 6.67

SERGIO AND COMPANY     28 BROADWAY 10.00

SERGIO AND COMPANY     28 BROADWAY 10.00

SERGIO AND COMPANY     28 BROADWAY 10.00

SERGIO AND COMPANY     28 BROADWAY 10.00

ST FRANCIS RESIDENTIAL COMM    122 DIAMOND SPRING RD 26.67

ST FRANCIS RESIDENTIAL COMM    122 DIAMOND SPRING RD 26.67

ST FRANCIS RESIDENTIAL COMM    122 DIAMOND SPRING RD 26.67

STRATEGIC PRODUCTS AND SERVI      5 STEWART CT 26.67

THE AMERICAN BBQ CO     94 FORD RD STE 001 10.00

TRADER JOE S 617   3056 NJ-10 6.30

TRADER JOE S 617   3056 NJ-10 6.30

TRI-K INDUSTRIES      2 STEWART CT 6.67

VERIZON WIRELESS   3130 STATE ROUTE 10 13.34

VERIZON WIRELESS   3130 STATE ROUTE 10 13.34

VIKING TERMITE & PEST CONTROL    267 US HIGHWAY 46 5.06

WP REALTY    400 MORRIS AVE STE 276 26.67

803.61Type Total

834.24City Total of All RecyclingDENVILLE TWP

Friday, February 28, 2020



CITY Customer Address Total Tons

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF NEW JERSEY 

MorrisCounty:
2019 Annual Recycling Report

Commercial Customers
Disposal Facility

834.24City Total of All RecyclingDENVILLE TWP

DOVER TOWN

COMINGLED

THE HOME DEPOT    530 MOUNT PLEASANT AVE 3.33

3.33Type Total

SINGLE-STREAM

APPLEBEE'S DOVER    435 ROUTE 46 E 26.67

APPLEBEE'S DOVER    435 ROUTE 46 E 26.67

COCO CARE PRODUCTS     85 FRANKLIN RD 33.34

COCO CARE PRODUCTS     85 FRANKLIN RD 33.34

DELTRONIC CRYSTAL     60 HARDING AVE 6.67

DOVER TUBULAR ALLOYS INC    200 CLINTON ST W 0.83

DOVER TUBULAR ALLOYS INC    200 CLINTON ST W 0.51

GUENTHER MILL URBAN     69 KING ST 6.67

GUENTHER MILL URBAN     69 KING ST 6.67

GUENTHER MILL URBAN     69 KING ST 26.67

GUENTHER MILL URBAN     69 KING ST 26.67

GUENTHER MILL URBAN     69 KING ST 26.67

HOMEWOOD SUITES      2 COMMERCE CENTER DR 10.00

HOMEWOOD SUITES      2 COMMERCE CENTER DR 10.00

HOPE HOUSE  19-21 BELMONT AVE 5.46

HOPE HOUSE    101 BASSETT HWY # 103 1.28

INSTANT PRINTING    241 BLACKWELL ST E 13.34

INTERNATIONAL FOOD SOURCE     52 RICHBOYNTON RD 26.67

INTERNATIONAL FOOD SOURCE     52 RICHBOYNTON RD 26.67

JAN PACKAGING    100 HARRISON ST 13.34

MJS1     77 UNION ST 6.67

NJ TRANSIT DOVER CANTENARY E DICKERSON & S MORRIS 6.67

NJ TRANSIT DOVER YARD    126 E DICKERSON ST 26.67

NJT MORRIS INC     34 RICHBOYNTON RD 3.33

ROBBIES AUTO BODY    238 ROUTE 46 E 26.67

398.17Type Total

401.50City Total of All RecyclingDOVER TOWN

Friday, February 28, 2020



CITY Customer Address Total Tons

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF NEW JERSEY 

MorrisCounty:
2019 Annual Recycling Report

Commercial Customers
Disposal Facility

401.50City Total of All RecyclingDOVER TOWN

EAST HANOVER TWP

RECREATIONAL EQUIPMENT, INC    280 STATE ROUTE 10 26.67

RECREATIONAL EQUIPMENT, INC    280 STATE ROUTE 10 26.67

53.34Type Total

CARDBOARD

ADAMS ADDRESSING ASSOCIATES     39 FARANELLA DR 25.98

ADAMS ADDRESSING ASSOCIATES     39 FARANELLA DR 25.98

AMC THEATRES    145 STATE ROUTE 10 8.31

AT & T WIRELESS 2192921090    320 ROUTE 10 W 2.08

DOLLAR TREE    400 STATE RTE 10 8.31

DOLLAR TREE    400 STATE RTE 10 8.31

DOLLAR TREE    400 STATE RTE 10 8.31

DOLLAR TREE    400 STATE RTE 10 8.31

GOLF GALAXY 3105    301 ROUTE 10 4.16

SIERRA TRADING BALES    156 ROUTE 10 0.02

99.78Type Total

SINGLE-STREAM

AMC THEATRES    145 STATE ROUTE 10 6.67

AMC THEATRES    145 STATE ROUTE 10 6.67

APPLEBEE'S OF NEW JERSEY E HA    240 STATE ROUTE 10 6.45

APPLEBEE'S OF NEW JERSEY E HA    240 STATE ROUTE 10 6.45

BEYER BROTHERS     31 WILLIAMS PKWY 26.67

BEYER BROTHERS     31 WILLIAMS PKWY 26.67

DUNKIN' DONUTS     85 EAGLE ROCK AVE 20.00

DUNKIN DONUTS EAST HANOVER    329 ROUTE 10 19.45

FEDEX EAST HANOVER EXPRESS      9 MELANIE LN 26.67

FUNPLEX - STAFFORD ARMS    182 RT 10 WEST 26.67

FUNPLEX - STAFFORD ARMS    182 RT 10 WEST 26.67

GATE OF HEAVEN CEMETERY    225 RIDGEDALE AVE 2.20

GIVAUDAN FLAVORS CORPORATIO    901 MURRAY RD 26.67

GIVAUDAN FRAGRANCES CORP    717 RIDGEDALE AVE 53.34

GM FENCE    170 ROUTE 10 W 22.23

Friday, February 28, 2020



CITY Customer Address Total Tons

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF NEW JERSEY 

MorrisCounty:
2019 Annual Recycling Report

Commercial Customers
Disposal Facility

GODFATHER PIZZA    200 ROUTE 10 W 11.11

GODFATHER PIZZA    200 ROUTE 10 W 11.11

GODFATHER PIZZA    200 ROUTE 10 W 11.11

GREEN VILLAGE PACKING CO     68 BRITTEN RD 13.34

GREEN VILLAGE PACKING CO     68 BRITTEN RD 13.34

GREEN VILLAGE PACKING CO     68 BRITTEN RD 13.34

PANERA LLC    270 NJ ROUTE 10 26.15

PANERA LLC    270 NJ ROUTE 10 26.15

PANERA LLC    270 NJ ROUTE 10 26.15

PEARLE VISION EAST HANOVER    154 NJ-10 W 0.82

RIDGEDALE DONUTS LLC    456 RIDGEDALE AVE 20.00

SAKURA GRILL AND SUPREME BUF    240 ROUTE 10 W 26.67

SAKURA GRILL AND SUPREME BUF    240 ROUTE 10 W 26.67

WENDYS #3006    413 ROUTE 10 EAST 13.34

WENDYS #3006    413 ROUTE 10 EAST 13.34

WENDYS #3006    413 ROUTE 10 EAST 13.34

WENDYS #3006    413 ROUTE 10 EAST 13.34

582.81Type Total

735.94City Total of All RecyclingEAST HANOVER TWP

Friday, February 28, 2020



CITY Customer Address Total Tons

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF NEW JERSEY 

MorrisCounty:
2019 Annual Recycling Report

Commercial Customers
Disposal Facility

735.94City Total of All RecyclingEAST HANOVER TWP

FLORHAM PARK

CARDBOARD

CBRE - BANK OF NEW YORK MELL     19 VREELAND ROAD 8.31

CBRE - BANK OF NEW YORK MELL     19 VREELAND ROAD 8.31

CORY COMMONS    123 COLUMBIA TPK 4.16

DRESS BARN #0418    176 COLUMBIA TURNPIKE 2.08

22.86Type Total

SINGLE-STREAM

25 VREELAND VENTURE, LLC  25A/B VREELAND AVE 53.34

25 VREELAND VENTURE, LLC  25A/B VREELAND AVE 53.34

BRICK OVEN THE (FW)    162 COLUMBIA TPK 20.00

FLORHAM PARK OFFICE ASSOCIAT     17 HANOVER RD 20.00

FLORHAM PARK PIZZERIA    187 COLUMBIA TPKE 10.00

KYOTO HIBACHI INC    176 COLUMBIA TPK 1.54

M&T BANK CORPORATION     18 JAMES ST 1.41

OPEN ROAD CADILLAC    334 COLUMBIA TPK 26.67

OPEN ROAD CADILLAC    334 COLUMBIA TPK 26.67

PANERA LLC    187 COLUMBIA TURNPIKE 9.81

PANERA LLC    187 COLUMBIA TURNPIKE 9.81

PANERA LLC    187 COLUMBIA TURNPIKE 9.81

PANERA LLC    187 COLUMBIA TURNPIKE 9.81

PARK AVE CLUB    184 PARK AVE 26.67

PARK AVE CLUB    184 PARK AVE 26.67

SUN VALLEY    810 SUN VALLEY WAY 10.00

SUN VALLEY    810 SUN VALLEY WAY 10.00

SUN VALLEY    810 SUN VALLEY WAY 10.00

SUN VALLEY    810 SUN VALLEY WAY 80.02

SUN VALLEY    810 SUN VALLEY WAY 20.00

THE SUITES AT SUN VALLEY   6200 DARLING DR 134.10

THE SUITES AT SUN VALLEY   6200 DARLING DR 10.06

THE VILLA AT FLORHAM PARK    190 PARK AVE 26.67

THE VILLA AT FLORHAM PARK    190 PARK AVE 26.67

633.09Type Total

Friday, February 28, 2020



CITY Customer Address Total Tons

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF NEW JERSEY 

MorrisCounty:
2019 Annual Recycling Report

Commercial Customers
Disposal Facility

655.95City Total of All RecyclingFLORHAM PARK

Friday, February 28, 2020



CITY Customer Address Total Tons

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF NEW JERSEY 

MorrisCounty:
2019 Annual Recycling Report

Commercial Customers
Disposal Facility

655.95City Total of All RecyclingFLORHAM PARK

HANOVER TWP

CARDBOARD

AT & T HANOVER TWP     88 HORSE HILL RD 2.08

AT & T HANOVER TWP     88 HORSE HILL RD 2.08

CALAIS SCHOOL     45 HIGHLAND AVE 0.69

HCR MANOR CARE     18 EDEN LANE 4.16

OME CATERERS     40 S JEFFERSON RD 8.31

OME CATERERS     40 S JEFFERSON RD 8.31

PEPSI BEVERAGES COMPANY PBG0     15 MELANIE LN 2.08

QUAKER STATE CORPORATION     55 S JEFFERSON RD 6.24

ULTA SALON, COSMETICS & FRAG    110 E HANOVER AVE STE C2 6.24

40.18Type Total

SINGLE-STREAM

185 RIDGEDALE AVE, LLC    185 RIDGEDALE AVE 20.00

ABUNDANT LIFE CHURCH     43 S JEFFERSON RD 26.67

ALLEGRO SCHOOL    125 RIDGEDALE AVE 26.67

CAE SIMUFLITE      4 APOLLO DR 10.00

CAE SIMUFLITE      4 APOLLO DR 10.00

CAE SIMUFLITE      4 APOLLO DR 10.00

CARE ONE AT HANOVER    101 WHIPPANY RD 26.67

CEDAR KNOLLS PLAZA I     14 RIDGEDALE AVE 24.45

CEDAR KNOLLS PLAZA I     14 RIDGEDALE AVE 24.45

CRAMERS CARPET ONE     14 TROY HILLS RD 5.74

DUNKIN DONUTS    567 STATE ROUTE 10 13.34

ECONOLODGE WHIPPANY   1255 ROUTE 10 E 13.34

EI2 RIDGEDALE AVE AND HPFI      2 RIDGEDALE AVE 20.00

EI2 RIDGEDALE AVE AND HPFI      2 RIDGEDALE AVE 20.00

ELITE PARTNERS LLC    130 ALGONQUIN PKWY 6.67

GENERAL ELECTRIC     45 HORSEHILL RD 0.28

GENERAL ELECTRIC     45 HORSEHILL RD 0.15

HLI CELLULAR THERAPEUTICS, LL     45 HORSEHILL RD 107 20.00

JEWISH FEDERATION OF GREATER    901 STATE ROUTE 10 26.67

KNOWLEDGE LEARNING CORPORA     45 WHIPPANY RD 6.67

Friday, February 28, 2020



CITY Customer Address Total Tons

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF NEW JERSEY 

MorrisCounty:
2019 Annual Recycling Report

Commercial Customers
Disposal Facility

MANGIAMO CEDAR KNOLLS    102 E HANOVER AVE 26.67

MCDONALDS - CEDAR KNOLLS    235 RIDGEDALE AVE 11.28

MEDICAL ARTS PLAZA   2839 ROUTE 10 E 6.67

NIAGARA CONSERVATION CORP     45 HORSE HILL RD 13.34

QUICKCHEK OF CEDAR KNOLLS #1    250 RIDGEDALE AVE 26.67

QUICKCHEK OF CEDAR KNOLLS #1    250 RIDGEDALE AVE 26.67

QUICKCHEK OF CEDAR KNOLLS #1    250 RIDGEDALE AVE 26.67

QUICKCHEK OF HANOVER #146      2 S JEFFERSON RD 26.67

QUICKCHEK OF HANOVER #146      2 S JEFFERSON RD 26.67

QUICKCHEK OF HANOVER #146      2 S JEFFERSON RD 26.67

QUICKCHEK OF WHIPPANY #74      2 PARSIPPANY RD 26.67

QUICKCHEK OF WHIPPANY #74      2 PARSIPPANY RD 26.67

QUICKCHEK OF WHIPPANY #74      2 PARSIPPANY RD 26.67

RAMSEY PANCAKE HOUSE (IHOP)    102 E HANOVER AVE 26.67

RED BULL ARENA INC     24 MELANIE LN 5.11

RED BULL ARENA INC     24 MELANIE LN 5.11

TIME EQUITIES    110 S JEFFERSON RD 26.67

TIME EQUITIES    110 S JEFFERSON RD 26.67

TIME EQUITIES    100 S JEFFERSON RD 26.67

TIME EQUITIES    100 S JEFFERSON RD 26.67

TIME EQUITIES    100 S JEFFERSON RD 26.67

WDHA     55 HORSE HILL RD 20.00

WOODMONT KNOLLS AT HANOVE    200 WOODMONT DR 10.00

WOODMONT KNOLLS AT HANOVE    200 WOODMONT DR 33.34

WOODMONT KNOLLS AT HANOVE    200 WOODMONT DR 6.67

850.06Type Total

890.24City Total of All RecyclingHANOVER TWP

Friday, February 28, 2020



CITY Customer Address Total Tons

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF NEW JERSEY 

MorrisCounty:
2019 Annual Recycling Report

Commercial Customers
Disposal Facility

890.24City Total of All RecyclingHANOVER TWP

HARDING TWP

SINGLE-STREAM

THE BARGAIN BOX   1117 MOUNT KEMBLE AVE 6.67

US FISH AND WILDLIFE SERVICE    241 PLEASANT PLAINS RD 12.48

19.15Type Total

19.15City Total of All RecyclingHARDING TWP

Friday, February 28, 2020



CITY Customer Address Total Tons

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF NEW JERSEY 

MorrisCounty:
2019 Annual Recycling Report

Commercial Customers
Disposal Facility

19.15City Total of All RecyclingHARDING TWP

JEFFERSON TWP

MILTON INN      3 RIDGE RD 26.67

26.67Type Total

COMINGLED

TOTAL EYE CARE    681 ROUTE 15 S 6.67

6.67Type Total

SINGLE-STREAM

15 SOUTH PLAZA I    694 ROUTE 15 S 26.67

BLACK BEAR FITNESS    681 ROUTE 15 S 1.11

CASA BIANCA   5266 BERKSHIRE VALLEY RD 26.67

M & T INC    915 BERKSHIRE VALLEY RD 10.00

QUICKCHEK OF JEFFERSON #100      5 HELLERS LN 26.67

QUICKCHEK OF JEFFERSON #100      5 HELLERS LN 26.67

QUICKCHEK OF JEFFERSON #100      5 HELLERS LN 26.67

ROCKBORN TRUCKING     12 TAYLOR RD 3.33

SERETIS PROPERTIES      5 BOWLING GREEN PKWY 53.34

SERETIS PROPERTIES      5 BOWLING GREEN PKWY 53.34

SPRINT    500 WELDON RD 6.67

THE WINDLASS     45 NOLANS POINT PARK RD 26.67

THE WINDLASS     45 NOLANS POINT PARK RD 26.67

THE WINDLASS     45 NOLANS POINT PARK RD 26.67

341.18Type Total

374.52City Total of All RecyclingJEFFERSON TWP

Friday, February 28, 2020



CITY Customer Address Total Tons

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF NEW JERSEY 

MorrisCounty:
2019 Annual Recycling Report

Commercial Customers
Disposal Facility

374.52City Total of All RecyclingJEFFERSON TWP

KINNELON

CARDBOARD

PROFESSIONAL BUILDING KKII LL     11 KIEL AVE 2.08

2.08Type Total

SINGLE-STREAM

DELL LANDSCAPING    136 LINCOLN RD 10.00

GAMMA REALTY    135 KINNELON RD 26.67

GARDEN HOMES-KINNELON RIDGE      2 STOCKTON DR 20.00

GARDEN HOMES-KINNELON RIDGE      2 STOCKTON DR 20.00

KINNELON 8     25 KINNELON RD 7.56

KINNELON PROFESSIONAL CONDO    170 KINNELON RD 6.30

KINNELON PROFESSIONAL CONDO    170 KINNELON RD 6.30

KINNELON PROFESSIONAL MCA     15 KIEL AVE 0.56

97.39Type Total

99.47City Total of All RecyclingKINNELON
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CITY Customer Address Total Tons

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF NEW JERSEY 

MorrisCounty:
2019 Annual Recycling Report

Commercial Customers
Disposal Facility

99.47City Total of All RecyclingKINNELON

LINCOLN PARK

CARDBOARD

DAVITA INC      6 FRASSETTO WAY STE A 2.77

FIRST GROUP, LLC     35 TROY LN 2.08

4.85Type Total

SINGLE-STREAM

KNOWLEDGE LEARNING CORPORA    146 MAIN ST 6.67

LINCOLN PARK CHAPEL HILL ACA     31 CHAPEL HILL RD 16.89

LINCOLN PARK COMM CTR & FOO     10 BOONTON TRPK 11.26

LINCOLN PARK ELEM    274 PINE BROOK RD 33.78

LINCOLN PARK LAKE     37 RYERSON RD 16.89

LINCOLN PARK LIBRARY     12 BOONTON TPKE 5.63

LINCOLN PARK MIDDLE     90 RYERSON RD 33.78

MEADOWS GOLF CLUB     79 TWO BRIDGES RD 2.22

127.14Type Total

131.99City Total of All RecyclingLINCOLN PARK
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CITY Customer Address Total Tons

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF NEW JERSEY 

MorrisCounty:
2019 Annual Recycling Report

Commercial Customers
Disposal Facility

131.99City Total of All RecyclingLINCOLN PARK

LONG HILL TWP

SARCO INC    323 UNION ST 13.34

13.34Type Total

CARDBOARD

COUNTRY FARMS     87 DIVISION AVE 0.35

INTERNATIONAL MILITARY ANTIQ   1000 VALLEY RD 2.46

THE LIMITED CORP    977 VALLEY ROAD 4.12

THE LIMITED CORP    977 VALLEY ROAD 2.17

9.09Type Total

COMINGLED

LONG HILL TWP BOE     90 CENTRAL AVE 13.34

13.34Type Total

SINGLE-STREAM

LONG HILL TWP BOE    759 VALLEY RD 6.67

LONG HILL TWP BOE     91 NORTHFIELD RD 13.34

PRIMAVERA CATERERS   1080 VALLEY RD 26.67

SHRINE OF SAINT JOSEPH   1050 LONG HILL RD 13.34

THE STIRLING HOUSE   1079 VALLEY RD 18.08

78.09Type Total

113.86City Total of All RecyclingLONG HILL TWP

Friday, February 28, 2020



CITY Customer Address Total Tons

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF NEW JERSEY 

MorrisCounty:
2019 Annual Recycling Report

Commercial Customers
Disposal Facility

113.86City Total of All RecyclingLONG HILL TWP

MADISON

CARDBOARD

NAUTILUS DINER INC     97 MAIN ST 8.31

NAUTILUS DINER INC     97 MAIN ST 8.31

WESTREICH, DR MICHAEL     18 MADISON AVE 0.17

16.80Type Total

SINGLE-STREAM

ARAMARK DREW COMMONS     36 MADISON AVE 24.75

ARAMARK DREW COMMONS     36 MADISON AVE 24.75

ARAMARK DREW COMMONS     36 MADISON AVE 24.75

ARAMARK DREW COMMONS     36 MADISON AVENUE 2.22

ARAMARK DREW COMMONS     36 MADISON AVENUE 2.22

ARAMARK DREW COMMONS     36 MADISON AVENUE 2.22

ARAMARK DREW EHINGER CENTE     36 MADISON AVENUE 1.67

ARAMARK DREW EHINGER CENTE     36 MADISON AVENUE 1.67

ARAMARK DREW EHINGER CENTE     36 MADISON AVENUE 1.67

ARAMARK DREW EHINGER CENTE     36 MADISON AVE 18.56

ARAMARK DREW EHINGER CENTE     36 MADISON AVE 18.56

ARAMARK DREW EHINGER CENTE     36 MADISON AVE 18.56

ATLANTIC REHABILITATION INSTI      4 GIRALDA FARMS 14.60

ATLANTIC REHABILITATION INSTI      4 GIRALDA FARMS 14.60

CCA GLOBAL PARTNERS 0098     73 MAIN ST 5.08

DR JOHN SYLVESTER DMD    330 MAIN ST 0.56

DREW UNIVERSITY COPPER BEAC COPPER BEECH 13.34

DREW UNIVERSITY COPPER BEAC COPPER BEECH 13.34

DREW UNIVERSITY FACILITY TIPPLE HALL 26.67

DREW UNIVERSITY FACILITY     36 MADISON AVE 26.67

DREW UNIVERSITY FACILITY TIPPLE HALL 26.67

DREW UNIVERSITY FACILITY      1 STER/HURST HALL 26.67

DREW UNIVERSITY FACILITY      1 STER/HURST HALL 26.67

DREW UNIVERSITY TOLLEY HALL TOLLEY HALL 26.67

DREW UNIVERSITY TOLLEY HALL TOLLEY HALL 26.67

DUNKIN DONUTS MADISON    227 MAIN ST 10.00

Friday, February 28, 2020



CITY Customer Address Total Tons

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF NEW JERSEY 

MorrisCounty:
2019 Annual Recycling Report

Commercial Customers
Disposal Facility

DUNKIN DONUTS MADISON    227 MAIN ST 10.00

FAIRLEIGH DICKINSON UNIV(SIGN) ZEN BUILDING 26.67

FAIRLEIGH DICKINSON UNIV(SIGN) ZEN BUILDING 26.67

FENNELLY, JOSEPH MD      8 SHUNPIKE RD 5.00

MADISON COMMONS      1 CLUB CT 106.69

MADISON HONDA    280 MAIN ST 26.67

MADISON HONDA    280 MAIN ST 26.67

MADISON HONDA    280 MAIN ST 26.67

MADISON HONDA    280 MAIN ST 26.67

MADISON PLUMBING    121 KINGS RD 6.67

MERCK      2 GIRALDA FARMS 26.67

NJ TRANSIT MADISON STATION     68 KINGS RD 6.67

QUICKCHEK OF MADISON #50    233 MAIN ST 33.34

QUICKCHEK OF MADISON #50    233 MAIN ST 33.34

QUICKCHEK OF MADISON #50    233 MAIN ST 33.34

QUICKCHEK OF MADISON #50    233 MAIN ST 33.34

QUICKCHEK OF MADISON #50    233 MAIN ST 33.34

888.22Type Total

905.02City Total of All RecyclingMADISON
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CITY Customer Address Total Tons

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF NEW JERSEY 

MorrisCounty:
2019 Annual Recycling Report

Commercial Customers
Disposal Facility

905.02City Total of All RecyclingMADISON

MENDHAM BORO

CARDBOARD

T/A MENDHAM SP      6 E MAIN ST 0.07

0.07Type Total

SINGLE-STREAM

CFW MEDICAL BEAUTY     19 E MAIN ST 3.33

HOLLY MANOR CENTER     84 COLD HILL RD 26.67

MAPLECREST FORD INC    102 E MAIN ST 20.00

PERSONAL MAIL INTERNATIONAL      5 COLD HILL RD S 0.56

ST JOSEPH CHURCH MENDHAM      8 W MAIN ST 20.00

ST JOSEPH CHURCH MENDHAM      8 W MAIN ST 0.03

WEST MORRIS MENDHAM HIGH SC     65 E MAIN ST 26.67

WEST MORRIS MENDHAM HIGH SC     65 E MAIN ST 26.67

123.94Type Total

124.01City Total of All RecyclingMENDHAM BORO
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CITY Customer Address Total Tons

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF NEW JERSEY 

MorrisCounty:
2019 Annual Recycling Report

Commercial Customers
Disposal Facility

124.01City Total of All RecyclingMENDHAM BORO

MENDHAM TWP

SINGLE-STREAM

EJ SOLIMIME    243 PLEASANT VALLEY RD 13.34

JOCKEY HOLLOW DAY CAMP (CMR     10 LEDDELL RD 0.26

ROXITICUS GOLF CLUB    179 BLISS RD 26.67

ROXITICUS GOLF CLUB    179 BLISS RD 20.00

ROXITICUS GOLF CLUB    179 BLISS RD 26.67

ROXITICUS GOLF CLUB    179 BLISS RD 20.00

SIX MAIN STREET MENDHAM LLC      6 E MAIN ST 4.95

111.89Type Total

111.89City Total of All RecyclingMENDHAM TWP
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CITY Customer Address Total Tons

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF NEW JERSEY 

MorrisCounty:
2019 Annual Recycling Report

Commercial Customers
Disposal Facility

111.89City Total of All RecyclingMENDHAM TWP

MINE HILL TWP

SINGLE-STREAM

FIABILA    106 IRON MOUNTAIN RD 20.00

FIABILA    106 IRON MOUNTAIN RD 20.00

FIABILA    106 IRON MOUNTAIN RD 20.00

NJ BAR AND GRILL    100 RANDOLPH AVE 13.34

73.35Type Total

73.35City Total of All RecyclingMINE HILL TWP
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CITY Customer Address Total Tons

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF NEW JERSEY 

MorrisCounty:
2019 Annual Recycling Report

Commercial Customers
Disposal Facility

73.35City Total of All RecyclingMINE HILL TWP

MONTVILLE TWP

CARDBOARD

ABF FREIGHT SYSTEMS 279      9 ROUTE 46 E 8.31

SPEEDWAY, LLC     56 ROUTE 46 E 3.65

11.97Type Total

COMINGLED

THE HOME DEPOT     79 US HIGHWAY 46 3.33

3.33Type Total

SINGLE-STREAM

ADHESIVE FILMS INC      4 BARNET RD 20.00

ARAMARK AT SAMSUNG PINE BRO     19 CHAPIN RD BLDG D 20.00

AVALON BOONTON      1 AVALON WAY 11.82

AVALON BOONTON      1 AVALON WAY 0.04

BAUMER    425 MAIN RD 20.00

DON PEPE II     18 OLD BLOOMFIELD AVE 4.89

DON PEPE STEAKHOUSE     58 US HIGHWAY 46 2.53

ITC SERVICE GROUP     30 CHAPIN RD STE 1203 20.00

JORDAN BUS SERVICE     65 US HIGHWAY 46 26.67

LOCUS TELECOMMUNICATIONS IN     11 CHAPIN RD 13.34

MEMORY CARE LIVING     55 RIVER RD 3.33

MONTVILLE EXECUTIVE SUITES    330 CHANGEBRIDGE RD 13.34

QUTEN RESEARCH INSTITUTE LLC     10 BLOOMFIELD AVE 10.00

RACHEL GARDENS     67 CHAPIN RD 106.69

RACHEL GARDENS     67 CHAPIN RD 106.69

RACHEL GARDENS     67 CHAPIN RD 213.38

RAILS STEAKHOUSE     10 WHITE HALL RD 26.67

RAILS STEAKHOUSE     10 WHITE HALL RD 26.67

ROCKLINE INDUSTRIES      1 KRAMER DR 0.83

SCALES AIR COMPRESSOR     19 CHAPIN RD 20.00

SCALES AIR COMPRESSOR     19 CHAPIN RD 20.00

TIPCOR     33 JACKSONVILLE RD 26.67

URMSTON REALTY CORPORATION      8 MARS CT 120.02

WENDYS OF PINE BROOK #7453     23 ROUTE 46 E 20.00
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CITY Customer Address Total Tons

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF NEW JERSEY 

MorrisCounty:
2019 Annual Recycling Report

Commercial Customers
Disposal Facility

WENDYS OF PINE BROOK #7453     23 ROUTE 46 E 20.00

873.61Type Total

888.92City Total of All RecyclingMONTVILLE TWP

Friday, February 28, 2020



CITY Customer Address Total Tons

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF NEW JERSEY 

MorrisCounty:
2019 Annual Recycling Report

Commercial Customers
Disposal Facility

888.92City Total of All RecyclingMONTVILLE TWP

MORRIS PLAINS

SINGLE-STREAM

1767 RT 10 MORRIS PLAINS LLC   1767 STATE ROUTE 10 26.67

1767 RT 10 MORRIS PLAINS LLC   1767 STATE ROUTE 10 26.67

1767 RT 10 MORRIS PLAINS LLC   1767 STATE ROUTE 10 26.67

1767 RT 10 MORRIS PLAINS LLC   1767 STATE ROUTE 10 26.67

300 THE AMERICAN RD MANAGEM    100 THE AMERICAN RD 22.52

520 CPAM LLC    520 SPEEDWELL AVE 3.95

ADATH SHALOM    841 MOUNTAIN WAY 13.34

ALLEGRO ADULT SCHOOL SERVIC     60 E HANOVER AVE 10.00

ANIMAL CLINIC OF MORRIS PLAIN   3009 ROUTE 10 6.67

ANIMAL CLINIC OF MORRIS PLAIN   3009 ROUTE 10 6.67

ARBOR TERRACE OF MORRIS PLAI    361 SPEEDWELL AVE 26.67

ARTHURS TAVERN    700 SPEEDWELL AVE 26.67

ARTHURS TAVERN    700 SPEEDWELL AVE 26.67

CHICK-FIL-A   1711 STATE ROUTE 10 16.30

CHICK-FIL-A   1711 STATE ROUTE 10 16.30

CHICK-FIL-A   1711 STATE ROUTE 10 16.30

COTY INC    500 THE AMERICAN RD 22.52

DEPSQUALE     51 GIBRALTAR DR 15.23

DUNKIN DONUTS MORRIS PLAINS    246 LITTLETON RD 10.00

EASTERN DENTAL OF MORRIS PLN   2936 STATE ROUTE 10 3.33

MORRIS FAMILY MEDICINE    340 SPEEDWELL AVE 4.54

MORRIS PLAINS AUTO   1799 STATE ROUTE 10 20.00

NJ TRANSIT MORRIS PLAINS STATI ROUTE 202 4.20

PARAM ADULT DAYCARE     60 E HANOVER AVE BLDG C 3.33

QUICKCHEK OF MORRIS PLAINS #2     93 W HANOVER AVE 20.00

QUICKCHEK OF MORRIS PLAINS #2     93 W HANOVER AVE 20.00

QUICKCHEK OF MORRIS PLAINS #2     93 W HANOVER AVE 20.00

QUICKCHEK OF MORRIS PLAINS #2     93 W HANOVER AVE 20.00

ST ON RT 10   1745 STATE ROUTE 10 1.11

TEMPTIME CORPORATION    116 THE AMERICAN RD 26.67

TEMPTIME CORPORATION    116 THE AMERICAN RD 26.67
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CITY Customer Address Total Tons

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF NEW JERSEY 

MorrisCounty:
2019 Annual Recycling Report

Commercial Customers
Disposal Facility

516.38Type Total

516.38City Total of All RecyclingMORRIS PLAINS
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CITY Customer Address Total Tons

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF NEW JERSEY 

MorrisCounty:
2019 Annual Recycling Report

Commercial Customers
Disposal Facility

516.38City Total of All RecyclingMORRIS PLAINS

MORRIS TWP

CARDBOARD

CBRE-IQVIA INC    100 IMS DR 3.51

DALOR SERVICE COMPANY    166 RIDGEDALE AVE 0.26

MORRISTOWN BEARD SCHOOL     70 WHIPPANY RD 6.24

MORRISTOWN BEARD SCHOOL     70 WHIPPANY RD 6.24

MORRISTOWN BEARD SCHOOL     70 WHIPPANY RD 6.24

SPIRIT HALLOWEEN     15 N PARK PL 0.02

SPIRIT HALLOWEEN     15 N PARK PL 0.02

22.52Type Total

SINGLE-STREAM

APPLEBEE'S     50 INTERNATIONAL DR S STE 26.67

APPLEBEE'S     50 INTERNATIONAL DR S STE 26.67

CALVARY BAPTIST CHURCH     10 MARTIN LUTHER KING AV 6.67

CALVARY BAPTIST CHURCH     10 MARTIN LUTHER KING AV 6.67

FIRST WATCH   1711 STATE ROUTE 10 7.96

FIRST WATCH   1711 STATE ROUTE 10 7.96

FUTBOLLANDIA SPORTS BAR    141 SPEEDWELL AVE 6.67

INVISION HOLDING LLC    330 SOUTH ST 10.00

MODERA 44     55 PROSPECT ST 40.01

MODERA 44     55 PROSPECT ST 40.01

MODERA 44     55 PROSPECT ST 40.01

MORRISTOWN ANIMAL HOSPITAL    400 WESTERN AVE 6.67

MORRISTOWN MGMT CO     89 MORRIS ST 9.75

MORRISTOWN MGMT CO     89 MORRIS ST 9.75

POLLOS PUCALOR    239 MARTIN LUTHER KING AV 1.52

PRINCE STERLIZATION SERVICES     45 US HIGHWAY 46 7.22

ROXBURY PROF CENTER     20 COMMERCE BLVD 20.00

ROXBURY PROF CENTER     20 COMMERCE BLVD 20.00

SECOND MELODY     16 SOUTH ST 1.67

STARDUST RECREATION COMM     48 RAYNOR RD 0.13

STARDUST RECREATION COMM     48 RAYNOR RD 0.13

STARDUST RECREATION COMM     48 RAYNOR RD 0.13
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CITY Customer Address Total Tons

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF NEW JERSEY 

MorrisCounty:
2019 Annual Recycling Report

Commercial Customers
Disposal Facility

STARDUST RECREATION COMM     48 RAYNOR RD 0.13

STARDUST RECREATION COMM     48 RAYNOR RD 0.13

STARDUST RECREATION COMM     48 RAYNOR RD 0.13

STARDUST RECREATION COMM     48 RAYNOR RD 0.13

STEPHANIE'S DELI    121 WESTERN AVE 3.33

300.14Type Total

322.66City Total of All RecyclingMORRIS TWP
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CITY Customer Address Total Tons

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF NEW JERSEY 

MorrisCounty:
2019 Annual Recycling Report

Commercial Customers
Disposal Facility

322.66City Total of All RecyclingMORRIS TWP

MORRISTOWN TOWN

CARDBOARD

CLIVE COUTTS    135 WASHINGTON ST 1.04

OPEN ROAD MAZDA OF MORRISTO    108 RIDGEDALE AVE 8.31

OPEN ROAD MAZDA OF MORRISTO    108 RIDGEDALE AVE 8.31

RITE AID 10435 RECYCLE    213 SOUTH ST 8.31

SANDRA DAMATA INC     26 DEHART ST 1.04

SCHINDLER ELEVATOR CORPORAT     20 WHIPPANY RD 11.12

SCHLEICHER, DAVID     14 ELM ST 1.56

SPRING HILLS AT MORRISTOWN     17 SPRING PL 8.31

UNION BAPTIST CHURCH     89 SPRING ST 0.17

XANDO     29 WASHINGTON STREET 0.52

48.70Type Total

COMINGLED

UNION BAPTIST CHURCH     89 SPRING ST 0.56

0.56Type Total

SINGLE-STREAM

299 MADISON REALTY ASSOC LLC    299 MADISON AVE 20.15

BEST WESTERN MORRISTOWN    270 SOUTH ST 10.00

BEYER BROTHERS    170 RIDGEDALE AVE 26.67

BEYER BROTHERS    170 RIDGEDALE AVE 26.67

BRAUNS AUTOMOTIVE      2 LACKAWANNA PL 0.56

CARE ONE AT MADISON    151 MADISON AVE 26.67

CARE ONE AT MADISON    151 MADISON AVE 26.67

CBRE - BLOOMBERG     12 AIRPORT RD 20.00

CHANCERY SQUARE     11 CATTANO AVE 13.34

CHEF FREDDYS TABLE     78 SPEEDWELL AVE 1.67

CHURCH OF JESUS CHRIST LDS     95 PINKNEYVILLE ROAD 0.13

COMMUNITY SOUP KITCHEN     36 SOUTH ST 26.67

COMMUNITY SOUP KITCHEN     36 SOUTH ST 26.67

COMMUNITY SOUP KITCHEN     36 SOUTH ST 26.67

COTTAGE II    127 SOUTH ST NO 131 3.33

DEAN TIRE SERVICE     60 ABBETT AVE 0.56
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CITY Customer Address Total Tons

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF NEW JERSEY 

MorrisCounty:
2019 Annual Recycling Report

Commercial Customers
Disposal Facility

EAST COAST SOUTH ST    181 SOUTH ST 6.67

EMCOR FACILITY SERVICES - LDS    283 JAMES STREET 10.00

FRANKLIN PLACE LLC      2 FRANKLIN PL 1.67

GREEN VILLAGE CLEANERS    130 SOUTH ST 3.33

HONEYWELL    101 COLUMBIA RD 8.45

HONEYWELL     20 AIRPORT RD 26.67

JERSEY BOY BAGELS     16 SOUTH ST 3.33

KANE, KIRSTEN     84 MAPLE AVE 0.83

LINCOLN MORRISTOWN   1200 MT KEMBLE AVE 26.67

LINCOLN PATRIOTS     60 COLUMBIA TPK 26.67

LOYOLA RETREAT HOUSE    161 JAMES ST 20.00

MMJJ PROPERTIES    149 SOUTH ST 0.14

MODERA 44     94 CLINTON PL 50.01

MODERA 44     94 CLINTON PL 50.01

MODERA 44     94 CLINTON PL 50.01

MORRIS CROSSING     23 MAX DR 26.67

MORRIS CROSSING     23 MAX DR 26.67

MORRIS ELM LLC     41 ELM ST 26.67

MORRIS ELM LLC     41 ELM ST 26.67

MORRIS FARMERS MARKET     30 LAFAYETTE AVE 26.67

MORRIS FARMERS MARKET     30 LAFAYETTE AVE 26.67

MORRIS FARMERS MARKET     30 LAFAYETTE AVE 26.67

MORRIS HILLS NURSING     77 MADISON AVE 33.34

MORRIS HILLS NURSING     77 MADISON AVE 33.34

MORRIS MUSEUM      6 NORMANDY HEIGHTS RD 10.00

MORRISTOWN CLUB     27 ELM ST 1.67

MORRISTOWN MEDICAL INVESTO    111 MADISON AVE 53.34

MORRISTOWN MEDICAL INVESTO    111 MADISON AVE 53.34

MORRISTOWN MEDICAL INVESTO    111 MADISON AVE 53.34

NAGANO     23 WASHINGTON ST 6.67

NIEDWESKE BARBER PC     98 WASHINGTON ST 6.67

NJ TRANSIT MORRISTOWN STATIO LAKAWANA PL 6.67

NK ARCHITECT PA     95 WASHINGTON ST 6.67

OPEN ROAD MAZDA OF MORRISTO    108 RIDGEDALE AVE 10.00

PICKLE RD FARM LLC     98 PICKLE RD 6.67
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CITY Customer Address Total Tons

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF NEW JERSEY 

MorrisCounty:
2019 Annual Recycling Report

Commercial Customers
Disposal Facility

ROBERT LLOYD COUTTS & SONS     50 WASHINGTON ST 0.83

SAMS AUTOMOTIVE    102 RIDGEDALE AVE 1.11

SANDIS SOULBITES     82 SPEEDWELL AVE 1.15

SANDRA DAMATA INC     26 DEHART ST 1.67

SEARS CARPET CLEANING     23 MALCOLM ST #2 13.34

SPEEDWELL AUTO CENTER    159 SPEEDWELL AVE 6.67

ST OF NJ DEPT OF MILITARY    430 WESTERN AVE 6.67

TD AMERITRADE     22 PARK PL 1.67

THE KRAUS GROUP      4 SPRING ST 0.88

TIKVAH APTS TIKVAH WAY 13.34

V AND F    340 SOUTH ST 6.67

WESRAY NORTH ASSOCIATES    310 SOUTH ST 13.34

1,076.67Type Total

1,125.93City Total of All RecyclingMORRISTOWN TOWN
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CITY Customer Address Total Tons

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF NEW JERSEY 

MorrisCounty:
2019 Annual Recycling Report

Commercial Customers
Disposal Facility

1,125.93City Total of All RecyclingMORRISTOWN TOWN

MOUNT ARLINGTON

CARDBOARD

CRACKER BARREL 406 REC    172 HOWARD BLVD 8.31

CRACKER BARREL 406 REC    172 HOWARD BLVD 8.31

CRACKER BARREL 406 REC    172 HOWARD BLVD 8.31

DOLLAR TREE    181 HOWARD BLVD STE N 8.31

DOLLAR TREE    181 HOWARD BLVD STE N 8.31

FIVE STAR QUALITY CARE INC      2 HILLSIDE DRIVE 2.08

FIVE STAR QUALITY CARE INC      2 HILLSIDE DRIVE 2.08

FIVE STAR QUALITY CARE INC      2 HILLSIDE DRIVE 2.08

47.80Type Total

COMINGLED

ST OF NJ DOT MT ARLINGTON (REC    200 STIERLI CT 6.67

6.67Type Total

MIXED PAPER

ST OF NJ DOT MT ARLINGTON (REC    200 STIERLI CT 13.15

13.15Type Total

SINGLE-STREAM

CARRIAGE CLUB - MT. ARLINGTON      1 HILLSIDE DR 20.00

CARRIAGE CLUB - MT. ARLINGTON      1 HILLSIDE DR 20.00

HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS SUITES    176 HOWARD BLVD 13.34

LANDING APARTMENTS    504 BENSEL DR 6.67

LANDING APARTMENTS    504 BENSEL DR 26.67

MT ARLINGTON APT     48 HENRY CT 26.67

ORCHARDS @ MT ARLINGTON    181 HOWARD BLVD 28.17

ORCHARDS @ MT ARLINGTON    181 HOWARD BLVD 12.52

PUB 199    199 HOWARD BLVD 13.34

QUICKCHEK OF MT ARLINGTON #1      9 HOWARD BLVD 26.67

QUICKCHEK OF MT ARLINGTON #1      9 HOWARD BLVD 26.67

QUICKCHEK OF MT ARLINGTON #1      9 HOWARD BLVD 26.67

QUICKCHEK OF MT ARLINGTON #1      9 HOWARD BLVD 26.67

QUICKCHEK OF MT ARLINGTON #1      9 HOWARD BLVD 26.67
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CITY Customer Address Total Tons

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF NEW JERSEY 

MorrisCounty:
2019 Annual Recycling Report

Commercial Customers
Disposal Facility

SEASONS GLEN (CMR) SEASONS WAY 546.78

SEASONS GLEN (CMR) SEASONS WAY 53.34

SEASONS GLEN (CMR) SEASONS WAY 46.68

SHADOW WOODS      1 WOODLAND WAY 70.01

1,017.56Type Total

1,085.18City Total of All RecyclingMOUNT ARLINGTON
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CITY Customer Address Total Tons

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF NEW JERSEY 

MorrisCounty:
2019 Annual Recycling Report

Commercial Customers
Disposal Facility

1,085.18City Total of All RecyclingMOUNT ARLINGTON

MOUNT OLIVE TWP

CARDBOARD

DANI LEATHER USA INC     37 IRONIA RD 0.69

DOLLAR TREE    293 ROUTE 206 #15B 6.24

DOLLAR TREE   1965 ROUTE 57 8.31

DOLLAR TREE   1965 ROUTE 57 8.31

DOLLAR TREE   1965 ROUTE 57 8.31

DOLLAR TREE    293 ROUTE 206 #15B 6.24

MONRO MUFFLER AND BRAKE ROUTE 206 S 4.16

MT OLIVE AUTO BODY    180 ROUTE 46 W 1.04

SPIRIT HALLOWEEN     50 INTERNATIONAL DR S 2.89

SPIRIT HALLOWEEN     50 INTERNATIONAL DR S 2.89

TMP    600 INTERNATIONAL DR 4.16

TMP    600 INTERNATIONAL DR 4.16

VILLAGE GREEN SHOPPING CENTE    300 ROUTE 46 W 18.71

VILLAGE GREEN SHOPPING CENTE    300 ROUTE 46 W 18.71

VILLAGE GREEN SHOPPING CENTE    300 ROUTE 46 W 18.71

113.50Type Total

COMINGLED

VILLAGE GREEN APTS    100 ROUTE 46 W 130.03

VILLAGE GREEN SHOPPING CENTE    300 ROUTE 46 W 6.67

136.69Type Total

SINGLE-STREAM

ADAMS HOT BAGELS & PANCAKE     41 ROUTE 46 E 26.67

ADAMS HOT BAGELS & PANCAKE     41 ROUTE 46 E 26.67

AT & T CORP     50 PATRICIA DR 0.56

BABE RUTH LEAGUE   1720 WHITEHORSE MERCERVIL 6.67

BUDD LAKE DINER    120 US HIGHWAY 46 20.00

CWM PROPERTIES LLC MSW    238 US HIGHWAY 46 1.67

DUNKIN DONUTS    114 ROUTE 206 S 6.67

EXTENDED STAY AMERICA     71 INTERNATIONAL DRIVE S 13.34

FISCHER THOMPSON BEVERAGES I     25 IRONIA RD 6.67

FRANKS PIZZA      7 NAUGHRIGHT RD 1.33
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CITY Customer Address Total Tons

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF NEW JERSEY 

MorrisCounty:
2019 Annual Recycling Report

Commercial Customers
Disposal Facility

HOLIDAY INN BUDD LAKE   1000 INTERNATIONAL DR 26.67

HOLIDAY INN BUDD LAKE   1000 INTERNATIONAL DR 26.67

J VAN HOUTEN ELECTRIC     27 IRONIA RD UNIT 8 13.34

J VAN HOUTEN ELECTRIC     27 IRONIA RD UNIT 8 13.34

J VAN HOUTEN ELECTRIC     27 IRONIA RD UNIT 8 13.34

K&B INGREDIENTS    850 CLARK DR STE 110 26.67

KINGS VILLAGE     15 KINGS VLG 86.68

KINGS VILLAGE     15 KINGS VLG 86.68

KINGS VILLAGE     15 KINGS VLG 66.68

KINGS VILLAGE     15 KINGS VLG 66.68

KNOWLEDGE LEARNING CORP 301      7 NAUGHRIGHT RD 6.67

MARRIOTT RESIDENCE INN    271 CONTINENTAL DR 13.34

MARRIOTT RESIDENCE INN    271 CONTINENTAL DR 13.34

MARS INFORMATION SERVICES    100 INTERNATIONAL DR 26.67

MARS INFORMATION SERVICES    100 INTERNATIONAL DR 26.67

MARS INFORMATION SERVICES    100 INTERNATIONAL DR 26.67

MCDONALDS FLANDERS    293 US HIGHWAY 206 20.00

PARAGON VILLAGE    425 ROUTE 46 E 26.67

PARAGON VILLAGE    425 ROUTE 46 E 26.67

PARAMOUNT PLAZA    135 US HIGHWAY 46 10.00

RA DATA     27 IRONIA RD UNIT 2 26.67

RA DATA UNIT 5     27 IRONIA RD STE 5 26.67

REGENCY AT FLANDERS     70 PLEASANT HILL RD 243.38

SERVICE TIRE TRUCK CENTER    280 OLD LEDGEWOOD RD 13.34

SHELL BUDD LAKE     35 RTE 46 13.34

SKC POWERTECH INC    850 CLARK DR 6.67

TOWER FASTNERS COM INC     27 IRONIA RD STE 3 10.00

VILLAGE GREEN SHOPPING ANNEX    300 ROUTE 46 W 1.67

1,075.44Type Total

1,325.64City Total of All RecyclingMOUNT OLIVE TWP

Friday, February 28, 2020



CITY Customer Address Total Tons

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF NEW JERSEY 

MorrisCounty:
2019 Annual Recycling Report

Commercial Customers
Disposal Facility

1,325.64City Total of All RecyclingMOUNT OLIVE TWP

MOUNTAIN LAKES

SINGLE-STREAM

NEW LAND MOUNTAIN LAKES LLC    100 ROUTE 46 13.34

ST CATHERINE OF SIENA     10 N POCONO RD 3.33

THE MANSION     90 US HIGHWAY 46 53.34

ZERIS INN    372 ROUTE 46 26.67

ZERIS INN    372 ROUTE 46 26.67

123.36Type Total

123.36City Total of All RecyclingMOUNTAIN LAKES

Friday, February 28, 2020



CITY Customer Address Total Tons

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF NEW JERSEY 

MorrisCounty:
2019 Annual Recycling Report

Commercial Customers
Disposal Facility

123.36City Total of All RecyclingMOUNTAIN LAKES

NETCONG

DON JOSE MEXICAN RESTAURANT    124 ROUTE 46 13.34

DON JOSE MEXICAN RESTAURANT    124 ROUTE 46 13.34

26.67Type Total

CARDBOARD

LAKELAND PHARMACY     17 MAPLE AVE 2.08

2.08Type Total

SINGLE-STREAM

FULTON BANK NETCONG      9 LEDGEWOOD AVE 3.33

GRACE BAPTIST CHURCH   1500 RT 46 E 3.39

KINGS VIEW APARTMENTS      1 JENNY LIND ST 6.67

NETCONG HEIGHTS     35 US HIGHWAY 46 40.45

NETCONG HEIGHTS     35 US HIGHWAY 46 75.85

NETCONG HEIGHTS     35 US HIGHWAY 46 10.11

NETCONG HEIGHTS     35 US HIGHWAY 46 141.58

NJ TRANSIT NETCONG STATION MAIN ST & US 46 6.67

QUICKCHEK OF NETCONG #37     70 MAIN ST 33.34

QUICKCHEK OF NETCONG #37     70 MAIN ST 33.34

QUICKCHEK OF NETCONG #37     70 MAIN ST 33.34

QUICKCHEK OF NETCONG #37     70 MAIN ST 33.34

421.42Type Total

450.17City Total of All RecyclingNETCONG
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CITY Customer Address Total Tons

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF NEW JERSEY 

MorrisCounty:
2019 Annual Recycling Report

Commercial Customers
Disposal Facility

450.17City Total of All RecyclingNETCONG

PARSIPPANY/TROY HILL

CARDBOARD

CENTRAL PLASTICS    333 NEW RD 3.12

DOLLAR TREE     RT 46 AND S BEVERWYCK RO 8.31

DOLLAR TREE     RT 46 AND S BEVERWYCK RO 8.31

FED EX OFFICE   1960 ROUTE 10 0.80

FED EX OFFICE   1960 ROUTE 10 0.80

HARBOR FREIGHT TOOLS    745 ROUTE 46 E 16.63

HARBOR FREIGHT TOOLS    745 ROUTE 46 E 16.63

PARSIPPANY FAMILY DENTAL    758 ROUTE 46 2.08

RYDER TRUCK RENTAL 2464     18 EASTMAN RD 4.16

SALLY BEAUTY SUPPLY    280 US HIGHWAY 46 4.16

SUBWAY PARSIPPANY    105 PARSIPPANY RD 4.16

69.14Type Total

SINGLE-STREAM

600 PARSIPPANY ASSOCIATES    600 PARSIPPANY RD 26.67

AVIS BUDGET GROUP LLC      6 SYLVAN WAY 10.00

BALDWIN OAKS APTS    299 BALDWIN RD 53.34

BFS RETAIL & COMMERCIAL OPER   1260 ROUTE 46 10.00

BUFFALO WILD WINGS   1540 ROUTE 46 26.67

BUFFALO WILD WINGS   1540 ROUTE 46 26.67

BUFFALO WILD WINGS   1540 ROUTE 46 26.67

CAMELOT GARDENS    649 LITTLETON RD 53.34

CAMELOT GARDENS    649 LITTLETON RD 53.34

CARE ONE AT MORRIS    100 MAZDABROOK RD 26.67

CARE ONE AT MORRIS    100 MAZDABROOK RD 26.67

CIN POLIS - PARSIPPANY   3165 US 46 17.56

COLONIAL HEIGHTS    300 PARSIPPANY RD 40.45

DANNY PETROLEUM LLC DBA PAR     25 RT 46E & NEW RD 6.67

DARTMOUTH VILLAGE    270 BALDWIN RD 20.23

DSW - WATERVIEW MARKETPLAC     44 WATERVIEW BLVD. 1.96

DSW - WATERVIEW MARKETPLAC     44 WATERVIEW BLVD. 1.96

DSW - WATERVIEW MARKETPLAC     44 WATERVIEW BLVD. 1.96
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CITY Customer Address Total Tons

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF NEW JERSEY 

MorrisCounty:
2019 Annual Recycling Report

Commercial Customers
Disposal Facility

DSW - WATERVIEW MARKETPLAC     44 WATERVIEW BLVD. 1.96

DSW - WATERVIEW MARKETPLAC     44 WATERVIEW BLVD. 1.96

DUNKIN DONUTS   3440 US HIGHWAY 46 20.00

DUNKIN DONUTS    147 US HIGHWAY 46 20.00

EFFICIENT LIGHTING      2 CRANBERRY RD 3.33

EMPIRE DINER   1315 US HIGHWAY 46 33.34

ENTIN ROAD REALTY ASSOCIATES      7 ENTIN RD 26.67

ENTIN ROAD REALTY ASSOCIATES      7 ENTIN RD 26.67

FEDEX PARSIPPANY      1 CENTURY DR 13.34

FOX HOLLOW LANDSCAPING    159 TROY RD 4.67

GENELLE II LLC C/O NAI HANSON   1160 PARSIPPANY BLVD 26.67

GENELLE II LLC C/O NAI HANSON   1160 PARSIPPANY BLVD 26.67

GENELLE II LLC C/O NAI HANSON   1160 PARSIPPANY BLVD 26.67

HCL AMERICA INC     61 WALSH DR 20.30

HCL AMERICA INC     61 WALSH DR 3.33

HOULIHANS PARSIPPANY #307   1735 US HIGHWAY 46 26.67

HOULIHANS PARSIPPANY #307   1735 US HIGHWAY 46 26.67

HOULIHANS PARSIPPANY #307   1735 US HIGHWAY 46 26.67

IHOP PARSIPPANY    792 US HIGHWAY 46 8.22

IHOP PARSIPPANY    792 US HIGHWAY 46 8.22

IMC      7 EASTMANS RD 13.34

IMMEDIATE CARE PSYCHIATRIC C     28 HILL RD 6.67

INTERSTATE BATTERY OF NJ     75 LACKAWANNA AVE 20.00

JOE CANALS LIQUOR STORE    799 US HIGHWAY 46 26.67

JSK PARSIPANY   3535 US HIGHWAY 46 20.00

KINKOS 0864 PARSIPPANY   1960 ROUTE 10 W 22.00

KINKOS 0864 PARSIPPANY   1960 ROUTE 10 W 22.00

LA FITNESS INTERNATIONAL 362   1159 ROUTE 46 6.67

LESLIE'S POOL - PARSIPPANY   3067 US HIGHWAY 46 6.19

LITTLETON DONUTS, LLC    199 LITTLETON RD 20.00

MAZDABROOK    311 SMITH RD # 401 26.67

MAZDABROOK    311 SMITH RD # 401 26.67

MAZDABROOK    311 SMITH RD # 401 26.67

MINADO RESTARAUNT   2888 STATE ROUTE 10 20.06

MINADO RESTARAUNT   2888 STATE ROUTE 10 20.06
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CITY Customer Address Total Tons

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF NEW JERSEY 

MorrisCounty:
2019 Annual Recycling Report

Commercial Customers
Disposal Facility

NJ MANUFACTURERS   1599 LITTLETON RD 26.67

NJ MANUFACTURERS   1599 LITTLETON RD 26.67

P & M REALTY   1521 US HIGHWAY 46 13.34

PAIGE ELECTRIC    71A WALSH DR 2.95

PAIGE ELECTRIC    71A WALSH DR 2.95

PAIGE ELECTRIC    71A WALSH DR 2.95

PANERA LLC   1161 ROUTE 46 EAST 26.15

PANERA LLC   1161 ROUTE 46 EAST 26.15

PANERA LLC   1161 ROUTE 46 EAST 26.15

PARSIPPANY VILLAGE LLC   2429 ROUTE 10 E 6.67

PFIZER (WYETH)    400 WEBRO RD 26.67

PFIZER (WYETH)    400 WEBRO RD 26.67

RMR REAL ESTATE SERVICES    ONE JEFFERSON ROAD 53.34

SAVITA AND SAP   1113 US HIGHWAY 46 13.34

SONESTA E.S. SUITES-PARSIPPANY     61 INTERPACE PKWY 4.20

SONESTA E.S. SUITES-PARSIPPANY     61 INTERPACE PKWY 4.20

SONESTA ES SUITES PARRSIPPANY     61 INTERPACE PKWY 5.92

SONESTA ES SUITES PARRSIPPANY     61 INTERPACE PKWY 5.92

STEINEN     29 E HALSEY RD 26.67

STERLING MANAGEMENT     50 CHERRY HILL RD 26.67

STERLING MANAGEMENT     50 CHERRY HILL RD 26.67

TIVOLI GARDENS   1100 PARSIPPANY BLVD 53.34

TIVOLI GARDENS   1100 PARSIPPANY BLVD 53.34

TROY GARDENS    220 LITTLETON RD 26.67

TROY GARDENS    220 LITTLETON RD 26.67

TROY HILLS SHOPPING CENTER   1157 ROUTE 46 26.67

TROY HILLS SHOPPING CENTER   1157 ROUTE 46 26.67

TROY HILLS SHOPPING CENTER   1157 ROUTE 46 26.67

TROY HILLS SHOPPING CENTER   1157 ROUTE 46 26.67

TROY HILLS VILLAGE   1480 US 46 60.01

TROY HILLS VILLAGE   1480 US 46 213.38

VANDERBILT INDUSTRIES      2 CRANBERRY RD 20.00

VANDERBILT INDUSTRIES      2 CRANBERRY RD 20.00

VIKING SUPPLY NET     4B CRANBERRY RD 13.34

WARSHAUER ELECTRIC SUPPLY    295 NEW RD 26.67
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CITY Customer Address Total Tons

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF NEW JERSEY 

MorrisCounty:
2019 Annual Recycling Report

Commercial Customers
Disposal Facility

WENDYS OF PARSIPPANY #4619    736 ROUTE 46 W 20.00

WENDYS OF PARSIPPANY #4619    736 ROUTE 46 W 20.00

WENDYS OF PARSIPPANY #5802   2099 ROUTE 46E/ROUTE 202 26.67

WENDYS OF PARSIPPANY #5802   2099 ROUTE 46E/ROUTE 202 26.67

WENDYS OF PARSIPPANY #7366   1860 STATE RT 10 26.67

WENDYS OF PARSIPPANY #7366   1860 STATE RT 10 26.67

WENDYS OF PARSIPPANY #7366   1860 STATE RT 10 26.67

2,241.03Type Total

2,310.17City Total of All RecyclingPARSIPPANY/TROY HILL
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CITY Customer Address Total Tons

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF NEW JERSEY 

MorrisCounty:
2019 Annual Recycling Report

Commercial Customers
Disposal Facility

2,310.17City Total of All RecyclingPARSIPPANY/TROY HILL

PEQUANNOCK TWP

CARDBOARD

FIRESIDE FURNITURE    695 ROUTE 23 0.52

SANWA TRADING    235 PARKWAY W 16.63

WEST PARK BUSINESS CENTER (SH    210 W PARKWAY 58.20

75.34Type Total

COMINGLED

ASHLEY FARMS (SH)    220 W PARKWAY 0.56

PETER E SCHMITT CO INC (SH)    210 W PARKWAY 0.56

1.11Type Total

MIXED PAPER

BRIGHT PLANET SOLAR    220 W PARKWAY STE 12 26.31

BRIGHT PLANET SOLAR    220 W PARKWAY STE 12 26.31

52.62Type Total

SINGLE-STREAM

AMERICAN HOME (SH)    126 NEWARK POMPTON TPKE 16.00

ASHLEY NORTON (SH)    210 W PARKWAY 26.67

GOODWILL PEQUANOCK(POMPTO    561 STATE RT 23 26.67

GOODWILL PEQUANOCK(POMPTO    561 STATE RT 23 26.67

LESLIE'S POOL - PEQUANNOCK    352 STATE RT 23 6.19

LUXCRAFT    101 ALEXANDER AVE 6.30

POMPTON QUEEN DINER    710 STATE RT 23 26.67

POMPTON QUEEN DINER    710 STATE RT 23 26.67

POMPTON QUEEN DINER    710 STATE RT 23 26.67

QUICKCHEK OF POMPTON PLAINS     29 JACKSON AVE 26.67

QUICKCHEK OF POMPTON PLAINS     29 JACKSON AVE 26.67

ROUTE 23 HONDA 590    700 STATE RT 23 8.82

ROUTE 23 HONDA 590    700 STATE RT 23 8.82

259.50Type Total

388.57City Total of All RecyclingPEQUANNOCK TWP
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CITY Customer Address Total Tons

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF NEW JERSEY 

MorrisCounty:
2019 Annual Recycling Report

Commercial Customers
Disposal Facility

388.57City Total of All RecyclingPEQUANNOCK TWP

RANDOLPH TWP

ROSIES TRATTORIA   1181 SUSSEX TPK 13.34

ROSIES TRATTORIA   1181 SUSSEX TPK 13.34

26.67Type Total

CARDBOARD

855 ROUTE 10 ASSOCIATES    855 STATE ROUTE 10 4.16

DOUGLAS ELECTRICAL COMPONE      5 MIDDLEBURY BLVD 4.16

DOUGLAS ELECTRICAL COMPONE      5 MIDDLEBURY BLVD 4.16

SALLY BEAUTY SUPPLY 1613    140 ROUTE 10 W 4.16

16.63Type Total

MIXED PAPER

HAWK GRAPHICS   1248 SUSSEX TPKE 152.73

152.73Type Total

SINGLE-STREAM

AASHIRWAD PALACE    169 S SALEM ST 26.67

ARTISAN CONTROLS INC    111 CANFIELD AVE STE B15 10.00

ASHLEY FURNITURE RANDOLPH    140 STATE ROUTE 10 15.11

BLACK RIVER BARN   1178 STATE ROUTE 10 53.34

BLACK RIVER BARN   1178 STATE ROUTE 10 53.34

BRIGHTVIEW RANDOLPH LLC    175 QUAKER CHURCH RD 5.00

BRIGHTVIEW RANDOLPH LLC    175 QUAKER CHURCH RD 5.00

BRIGHTVIEW RANDOLPH LLC    175 QUAKER CHURCH RD 5.00

BRIGHTVIEW RANDOLPH LLC    175 QUAKER CHURCH RD 10.17

BRIGHTVIEW RANDOLPH LLC    175 QUAKER CHURCH RD 10.17

BRIGHTVIEW RANDOLPH LLC    175 QUAKER CHURCH RD 10.17

FORTE PIZZERIA AND RISORANTE    486 ROUTE 10 33.34

FORTE PIZZERIA AND RISORANTE    486 ROUTE 10 33.34

FORTE PIZZERIA AND RISORANTE    486 ROUTE 10 33.34

GOTTESMAN RTW ACADEMY    146 DOVER CHESTER RD 1.41

HIPPIE SHOP LLC    961 STATE ROUTE 10 6.67

LA FITNESS INTERNATIONAL INC    140 STATE ROUTE 10 6.67
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CITY Customer Address Total Tons

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF NEW JERSEY 

MorrisCounty:
2019 Annual Recycling Report

Commercial Customers
Disposal Facility

LAMAJ PLAZA   1171 SUSSEX TPKE 10.00

MARIO'S FAMOUS PIZZA    140 STATE ROUTE 10 4.39

MR CRABBY SEAFOOD    399 STATE ROUTE 10 26.67

NOCHES DE COLUMBIA    140 STATE ROUTE 10 26.67

NOCHES DE COLUMBIA    140 STATE ROUTE 10 26.67

NOCHES DE COLUMBIA    140 STATE ROUTE 10 26.67

PIZZA PUB    395 DOVER CHESTER RD 13.34

PLAZA 447 CONDO ASSOCIATES IN    447 STATE ROUTE 10 13.34

RANDOLPH PS HS    511 MILLBROOK AVE 26.67

RANDOLPH PS HS    511 MILLBROOK AVE 26.67

RANDOLPH PS MS    507 MILLBROOK AVE 26.67

RANDOLPH PS MS    507 MILLBROOK AVE 26.67

SIMPLY GOURMET    220 FRANKLIN RD 6.78

SSI NORTH AMERICA    961 ROUTE 10 E UNIT 2I 1.67

ST OF NJ DMV RANDOLPH (RECY)    160 CANFIELD AVE 6.67

TAMARACK DAY CAMP     34 PARK AVE 2.22

TRI COUNTY FOOT AND ANKLE   1572 SUSSEX TPKE 0.38

WENDYS RANDOLPH    505 STATE ROUTE 10 26.67

WENDYS RANDOLPH    505 STATE ROUTE 10 26.67

WENDYS RANDOLPH    505 STATE ROUTE 10 26.67

670.93Type Total

866.96City Total of All RecyclingRANDOLPH TWP
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CITY Customer Address Total Tons

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF NEW JERSEY 

MorrisCounty:
2019 Annual Recycling Report

Commercial Customers
Disposal Facility

866.96City Total of All RecyclingRANDOLPH TWP

RIVERDALE

CARDBOARD

EXTRA SPACE # 1726    112 STATE RT 23 0.88

FURHMAN ASSOCIATES LLC     72 HAMBURG TPK 8.31

FURHMAN ASSOCIATES LLC     72 HAMBURG TPK 8.31

KEIL OIL INC     15 MULLINS AVE 0.87

MATTHEWS AVENUE INCORPORAT     11 MATTHEWS AVE 4.16

SPIRIT HALLOWEEN     48 STATE RT 23 2.24

SPIRIT HALLOWEEN     48 STATE RT 23 2.24

SPIRIT HALLOWEEN     48 STATE RT 23 2.24

29.26Type Total

SINGLE-STREAM

RIVERDALE SOUTH     51 ROUTE 23 S 26.67

ST OF NJ DEPT OF MILITARY    107 NEWARK-POMPTON TURN 0.56

27.23Type Total

56.49City Total of All RecyclingRIVERDALE

Friday, February 28, 2020



CITY Customer Address Total Tons

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF NEW JERSEY 

MorrisCounty:
2019 Annual Recycling Report

Commercial Customers
Disposal Facility

56.49City Total of All RecyclingRIVERDALE

ROCKAWAY BORO

CARDBOARD

ALLARD USA    300 FORGE WAY SUITE 3 6.24

AUD PLUMBING     19 VANDERHOOF AVE 6.24

BIRCH TIRE CORPORATION    266 ROUTE 46 4.05

CAROLAN DUNBAR SALES    114 BEACH ST 8.31

IONBOND LLC    200 ROUND HILL DR 8.31

OFFICE QRTRS AT ROCKAWAY CO    100 MINERAL SPRINGS RD 8.31

OFFICE QRTRS AT ROCKAWAY CO    100 MINERAL SPRINGS RD 8.31

POWER HAWK    300 FORGE WAY STE 2 2.08

51.86Type Total

COMINGLED

PACKAGE DEVELOPMENT CO INC    100 ROUND HILL DR 26.67

PACKAGE DEVELOPMENT CO INC    100 ROUND HILL DR 26.67

53.34Type Total

SINGLE-STREAM

A AND M INVESTORS      1 BANK ST 0.56

BUFFALO WILD WINGS    343 MOUNT HOPE AVE 26.67

BUFFALO WILD WINGS    343 MOUNT HOPE AVE 26.67

BUFFALO WILD WINGS    343 MOUNT HOPE AVE 26.67

CAMP MARCELLA     27 DURHAM RD 1.69

CHRIST CHURCH    140 GREEN POND RD 3.33

DSW INC    343 MT HOPE AVE 26.67

DSW INC    343 MT HOPE AVE 26.67

DUNKIN DONUTS ROCKAWAY    387 US HIGHWAY 46 1.32

DUNKIN DONUTS ROCKAWAY    387 US HIGHWAY 46 1.32

HILLSIDE GARDENS      1 HILLSIDE AVE 106.69

KINKOS 1753 (REC)    321 MT HOPE AVE 13.34

KOP COAT MARINE GROUP     36 PINE ST 26.67

KOP COAT MARINE GROUP     36 PINE ST 26.67

MACY'S INC    303 MOUNT HOPE AVE 3.33

METRO FLAG COMPANY    353 RICHARD MINE ROAD; STE 3.33

NEW BLOOD MUSIC    424 US-46 1.96
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CITY Customer Address Total Tons

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF NEW JERSEY 

MorrisCounty:
2019 Annual Recycling Report

Commercial Customers
Disposal Facility

ROCKWOOD HEIGHTS ROCKWOOD DR 13.34

ROYSONS CORP     40 VANDERHOFF AVE 26.67

STILES ENTERPRISES INC    114 BEACH ST 6.67

US HOME SYSTEMS    400 COMMONS WAY 26.67

US HOME SYSTEMS    400 COMMONS WAY 26.67

WIDE BAND SYSTEMS    389 FRANKLIN AVE 3.33

YON-KA USA    200 COMMONS WAY 26.67

453.59Type Total

558.79City Total of All RecyclingROCKAWAY BORO

Friday, February 28, 2020



CITY Customer Address Total Tons

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF NEW JERSEY 

MorrisCounty:
2019 Annual Recycling Report

Commercial Customers
Disposal Facility

558.79City Total of All RecyclingROCKAWAY BORO

ROCKAWAY TWP

CARDBOARD

GREENBRIAR AT FOX RIDGE      1 VALLEY FORGE DR 11.08

GREENBRIAR AT FOX RIDGE      1 VALLEY FORGE DR 11.08

ICEE    164 FRANKLIN AVE 6.24

NORSTAT INC    300 ROUND HILL DR UNIT 4 1.04

29.44Type Total

SINGLE-STREAM

ALLAN INDUSTRIES    270 US HIGHWAY 46 6.61

AMC THEATRES AMT022480    363 MOUNT HOPE AVE 26.67

AMC THEATRES AMT022480    363 MOUNT HOPE AVE 26.67

CONVERTECH    353 RICHARD MINE RD 13.34

DUNKIN DONUTS ROCKAWAY     14 GREENPOND RD 10.00

DUNKIN DONUTS ROCKAWAY     14 GREENPOND RD 10.00

DUNKIN DONUTS ROCKAWAY     14 GREENPOND RD 10.00

FULTON BANK ROCKAWAY    272 US HIGHWAY 46 1.67

GARDEN HOMES PONDVIEW ESTA    126 W UNION TPKE 93.35

GOODWILL ROCKAWAY    226 US HIGHWAY 46 26.67

GOODWILL ROCKAWAY    226 US HIGHWAY 46 26.67

L3 MOBILE VISION    400 COMMONS WAY STE F 1.67

MCDONALDS ROCKAWAY    201 US HIGHWAY 46 11.30

MCDONALDS ROCKAWAY    201 US HIGHWAY 46 11.30

MILE HIGH ADJUSTERS NORTHEAS    270 US HIGHWAY 46 STE B 0.76

ROCKAWAY BORO BOE THOMAS J     95 EAST MAIN ST 26.67

ROCKAWAY RIVER BARN     11 GREEN POND RD 26.67

ROCKAWAY RIVER BARN     11 GREEN POND RD 26.67

SODICK INC    400 COMMONS WAY 13.34

THE SHOPS AT ROCKAWAY    321 MOUNT HOPE AVE 53.34

THE SHOPS AT ROCKAWAY    321 MOUNT HOPE AVE 53.34

THE SHOPS AT ROCKAWAY    321 MOUNT HOPE AVE 53.34

US HOME SYSTEMS USH000938    400 COMMONS WAY 26.67

US HOME SYSTEMS USH000938    400 COMMONS WAY 26.67

583.42Type Total
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WASTE MANAGEMENT OF NEW JERSEY 
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Commercial Customers
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612.86City Total of All RecyclingROCKAWAY TWP

ROXBURY TWP

CLIFFS DAIRY BAR   1475 US HIGHWAY 46 6.67

HOME DEPOT - 909   STORE    281 STATE ROUTE 10  E 3.33

10.00Type Total

CARDBOARD

BAGELS ON THE HILL    175 LAKESIDE BLVD 2.08

DAVITA, INC.    175 RIGHTER RD 6.24

NJ TRANSIT TRACK WAREHOUSE (    205 CENTER ST 8.31

SPEEDWAY, LLC    291 STATE ROUTE 10 E 4.87

XPO ENTERPRISE SERVICES, INC.    125 HOWARD BLVD 4.87

26.37Type Total

COMINGLED

OUTBACK STEAKHOUSE 3152   1070 US HIGHWAY 46 26.67

OUTBACK STEAKHOUSE 3152   1070 US HIGHWAY 46 26.67

53.34Type Total

SINGLE-STREAM

450 RT 10 LEDGEWOOD LLC    450 ROUTE 10 WEST 13.34

450 RT 10 LEDGEWOOD LLC    450 ROUTE 10 WEST 13.34

450 RT 10 LEDGEWOOD LLC    450 ROUTE 10 WEST 13.34

ALPHACYN HOLDINGS LLC    151 ROUTE 10 E 10.00

CASTLE PRINTING COMPANY   1501 US HIGHWAY 46 13.34

CIN POLIS - SUCCASUNNA     21 SUNSET STRIP 17.56

CIN POLIS - SUCCASUNNA     21 SUNSET STRIP 17.56

DUNKIN DONUTS    470 RT 10 WEST 13.34

EMCOR FACILITY SERVICES - LDS    156 MOUNTAIN ROAD 6.67

IHOP    810 US HIGHWAY 46 26.67

IHOP    810 US HIGHWAY 46 26.67

INVESTORS BANK - 11100 SUCCAS      2 COMMERCE BLVD 3.33

LEDGEWOOD INVESTORS    461 ROUTE 10 6.64

LEDGEWOOD POWER SPORTS   1368 ROUTE 46 26.67

LIQUOR FACTORY    175 LAKESIDE BLVD 20.00
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WASTE MANAGEMENT OF NEW JERSEY 

MorrisCounty:
2019 Annual Recycling Report

Commercial Customers
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LOMBARDIS PROPERTY    160 ROUTE 10 9.31

MCDONALDS   1117 US HIGHWAY 46 20.00

MCDONALDS   1117 US HIGHWAY 46 20.00

ORANGE CARPET    118 HILLCREST AVE 10.00

PANERA BREAD    275 E. STATE ROAD 10 26.15

PANERA BREAD    275 E. STATE ROAD 10 26.15

PRC CORP    360 N FRONTAGE RD 8.82

PRUDENT PUBLISHING CO (CMR)    400 N FRONTAGE RD 6.67

PRUDENT PUBLISHING CO (CMR)    400 N FRONTAGE RD 6.67

QUALITY INN - LEDGEWOOD   1691 US HIGHWAY 46 13.34

ROCHELLE CONTRACTING CO    194 KINGS HWY 6.67

ROXBURY DINER    101 STATE ROUTE 10 E 26.67

ROXBURY DINER    101 STATE ROUTE 10 E 26.67

STANDARD TILE    159 STATE ROUTE 10 E 6.67

THE ANIMAL HOSPITAL OF ROXBU   1901 US HIGHWAY 46 3.33

THE MALL AT 206 ROUTE 206 S 80.02

THE MALL AT 206 ROUTE 206 S 80.02

THE MALL AT 206 ROUTE 206 S 80.02

THE MALL AT 206 ROUTE 206 S 80.02

THE MALL AT 206 ROUTE 206 S 80.02

XCEL PLUMBING & HEATING INC     10 ORBEN DR UNIT #3 6.67

852.34Type Total

942.06City Total of All RecyclingROXBURY TWP
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942.06City Total of All RecyclingROXBURY TWP

VICTORY GARDENS

SINGLE-STREAM

SALEM PLAZA REALTY INC    330 S SALEM ST 350 53.34

SALEM PLAZA REALTY INC    330 S SALEM ST 350 53.34

106.69Type Total

106.69City Total of All RecyclingVICTORY GARDENS
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WASTE MANAGEMENT OF NEW JERSEY 
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106.69City Total of All RecyclingVICTORY GARDENS

WASHINGTON TWP

CARDBOARD

RITE AID 1360 (SH)    265 PASCACK RD 8.31

8.31Type Total

SINGLE-STREAM

CENTRAL ELECTRIC     28 BLACK RIVER RD 6.67

GARDEN STATE GROUNDS KEEPER    400 W MILL RD 0.13

GARDEN STATE GROUNDS KEEPER    400 W MILL RD 0.13

GARDEN STATE GROUNDS KEEPER    400 W MILL RD 0.13

GARDEN STATE GROUNDS KEEPER    400 W MILL RD 0.13

HASTINGS COMMONS    488 SCHOOLEYS MOUNTAIN R 26.67

HASTINGS COMMONS    488 SCHOOLEYS MOUNTAIN R 26.67

HASTINGS SQUARE COUNTRY CLU KNOBB HILL RD 636.80

PEACHTREE ESTATES CONDO INTE EAST AVE 60.01

WASHINGTON TNWP B/E ADM MAS     53 W MILL RD 6.67

WASHINGTON TNWP B/E BUS GAR     52 ROCK RD 13.34

WASHINGTON TNWP B/E CUCINEL    470 NAUGHRIGHT RD 26.67

WASHINGTON TNWP B/E FLOCKTO     90 FLOCKTOWN RD 10.00

WASHINGTON TNWP B/E KOSSMAN     90 FLOCKTOWN RD 10.00

WASHINGTON TNWP B/E LV MIDDL     51 W MILL RD 26.67

WASHINGTON TNWP B/E OLD FAR     51 OLD FARMERS RD 10.00

860.70Type Total

869.01City Total of All RecyclingWASHINGTON TWP
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WASTE MANAGEMENT OF NEW JERSEY 
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2019 Annual Recycling Report

Commercial Customers
Disposal Facility

869.01City Total of All RecyclingWASHINGTON TWP

WHARTON

CARDBOARD

BOB'S DISCOUNT FURNITURE-WHA    316 STATE ROUTE 15 S 8.31

RITE AID    350 N MAIN ST 5.11

RITE AID    350 N MAIN ST 5.11

18.53Type Total

SINGLE-STREAM

AVALON WHARTON (SSRY)    111 E DEWEY AVE 66.68

AVALON WHARTON (SSRY)    111 E DEWEY AVE 66.68

BEACON ROOFING SUPPLY INC    321 RICHARD MINE RD 3.33

BRENTWOOD GARDENS     30 W UNION TPKE 40.01

CENTENNIAL COURTS    100 N MAIN ST 26.67

CUSTOM BANDAG INC     36 MEADOW AVE 0.38

CUSTOM BANDAG INC     36 MEADOW AVE 0.38

CUSTOM BANDAG INC     36 MEADOW AVE 0.38

DUNKIN DONUTS    210 HIGHWAY 15 S 4.82

RUTA SUPPLIES    319 RICHARD MINE RD 26.67

TACO BELL WHARTON    321 ROUTE #15 13.61

TACO BELL WHARTON    321 ROUTE #15 13.61

TRUE FORM CONCRETE    105 W DEWEY AVE BLDG E 2.31

265.54Type Total

284.07City Total of All RecyclingWHARTON
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WASTE MANAGEMENT OF NEW JERSEY 
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2019 Annual Recycling Report

Commercial Customers
Disposal Facility

284.07City Total of All RecyclingWHARTON

20,318.24TOTAL COUNTY RECYCLABLES:
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